
ACWC MUMBAI / एसीडब्ल्यूसी मुंबई 

NIL

Southwest Monsoon Strong to Vigorous over Southwest and Westcentral  Arabian sea, moderate
to strong over Eastcentral and Southeast  Arabian sea and moderate over North  Arabian  sea.
A trough runs from Northeast Arabian Sea to the cyclonic circulation over westcentral and
adjoining northwest Bay of Bengal across South Gujarat, north Madhya Maharashtra, Vidarbha,
Telangana and Coastal Andhra Pradesh at 5.8 km above mean sea level.

Mainly Southwesterly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots.
Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.

Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.

Moderate to Rough

Southwesterly to Southerly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots.
Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.

Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.

Moderate to Rough

Southwesterly to Westerly 20 to 25 knots gusting to 30 knots.
FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Rough

Mainly Southwesterly 30 to 35 knots gusting to 40 knots.
FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with scattered squall
Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Rough to Very Rough

Westerly to Northwesterly 20 to 25 knots gusting to 30 knots.
FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.

Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.

Rough

SEA AREA BULLETIN

Part One:

Part Two:

Part Three :

Wind 
Weather

Visibility

Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather

Visibility

Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather

Visibility

Sea Condition

AURORA  OBSERVATION:
 SEA AREA FORECAST VALID FOR 12 HOURS FROM 0900 UTC OF 23-Jul-2025

TTT Warning

Synoptic Situation

North East Arabian Sea: 

North West Arabian Sea: 

East Central Arabian Sea:  

West Central Arabian Sea:

South East Arabian Sea:

South West Arabian Sea:



Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather

Visibility

Sea Condition

Wind 

Weather

Visibility

Sea Condition

Part Four

Part Five

Part Six

Mainly Southwesterly 30 to 35 knots gusting to 40 knots.
Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Rough to Very Rough

Westerly to Northwesterly 20 to 25 knots gusting to 30 knots.
FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with scattered squall

Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.

Moderate to Rough

Mainly Westerly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots.

FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.

Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.

Moderate to Rough

NIL.
 

NIL.

AAXX 31595 72302 10286
49985 31596 72704 10276 49999  
32496 52503 10288 40000 31595 42305
10280 40004 21495 62709 10252 40001

31596 62306 10288 40016 22496
82502 10284 40018 21496 72904 10278
40014 21496 83202 10267 40007  

21595 80000 10254 40034
21495 83605 10248 40067 21395 83604
10238 40055 22597 62304 10250 40028

21495 80000 10240 40060 21396
83202 10230 40033 21094 81805 10242
40076 21397 72707 10274 40076
21497 80000 10250 40088 21495 79901
10258 40091 21497 62706 10280 40091

22496 83202 10248 40095

72231 27020 24519 32503
73001 27525 27019 29005
73001 27036 25549 28021

Lakshadweep Area:

Maldives Area:

02303 99942

99943

43003
43353
43371

NEXT BULLETIN WILL BE ISSUED AT 2100 HOURS IST OF 23-Jul-2025

339
539 634

731
754

838 840
909

933

057 109
110

117
192 226

284
311

353

371

PPAA 44385
PPAA 44385
PPAA 44385

314

369

 


