

भारत सरकार भारतीय हवामानशास्त्र विभाग प्रादेशिक हवामानशास्त्र केंद्र, कुलाबा, मुंबई - 400005 दुरध्वनी : 22150517/22174707



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA INDIA METEOROLOGICAL DEPARTMENT REGIONAL METEOROLOGICAL CENTRE, COLABA, MUMBAI - 400005 PHONE: 22150517/22174707

ACWC MUMBAI / एसीडब्ल्यूसी मुंबई	
SEA AREA BULLETIN	
AURORA OBSERVATION:	
SEA AREA FORECAST VALID FOR 12 HOURS FROM 0900 UTC OF 23-Jul-2025	

Part One:

TTT Warning	NIL

Part Two:

Southwest Monsoon Strong to Vigorous over Southwest and Westcentral Arabian sea, moderate
to strong over Eastcentral and Southeast Arabian sea and moderate over North Arabian sea.
A trough runs from Northeast Arabian Sea to the cyclonic circulation over westcentral and
adjoining northwest Bay of Bengal across South Gujarat, north Madhya Maharashtra, Vidarbha,
Telangana and Coastal Andhra Pradesh at 5.8 km above mean sea level.

Part Three:

North East Arabian Sea:	
Wind	Mainly Southwesterly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots.
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough

North West Arabian Sea:	
Wind	Southwesterly to Southerly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots.
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough

East Central Arabian Sea:	
Wind	Southwesterly to Westerly 20 to 25 knots gusting to 30 knots.
Weather	FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Rough

West Central Arabian Sea:	
Wind Mainly Southwesterly 30 to 35 knots gusting to 40 knots.	
Weather	FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with scattered squall
Visibility	Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Rough to Very Rough

South East Arabian Sea:	
Wind	Westerly to Northwesterly 20 to 25 knots gusting to 30 knots.
Weather	FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Rough

South West Arabian Sea:

Wind	Mainly Southwesterly 30 to 35 knots gusting to 40 knots.
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Rough to Very Rough

Lakshadweep Area:	
Wind	Westerly to Northwesterly 20 to 25 knots gusting to 30 knots.
Weather	FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with scattered squall
Visibility	Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough

Maldives Area:	
Wind	Mainly Westerly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots.
Weather	FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough

Part Four	NIL.
Iuitioui	11121

Part Five	NIL.					
Part Six						
AAXX	02303	99942	339	31595	72302	10286
49985	539	31596	72704	10276	49999	634
32496	52503	10288	40000	731	31595	42305
10280	40004	754	21495	62709	10252	40001
838	31596	62306	10288	40016	840	22496
82502	10284	40018	909	21496	72904	10278
40014	933	21496	83202	10267	40007	
99943	057	21595	80000	10254	40034	109
21495	83605	10248	40067	110	21395	83604
10238	40055	117	22597	62304	10250	40028
192	21495	80000	10240	40060	226	21396
83202	10230	40033	284	21094	81805	10242
40076	311	21397	72707	10274	40076	314
21497	80000	10250	40088	353	21495	79901
10258	40091	369	21497	62706	10280	40091
371	22496	83202	10248	40095		
PPAA	72231	43003	44385	27020	24519	32503
PPAA	73001	43353	44385	27525	27019	29005
PPAA	73001	43371	44385	27036	25549	28021

NEXT BULLETIN WILL BE ISSUED AT 2100 HOURS IST OF 23-Jul-2025